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College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan 
 
 
 

Dr. Carlo STUGLIN 

Charges 
 

 
 

 
 

You Dr. Carlo Stuglin are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable 
conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of The Medical 
Profession Act, 1981 s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1, and/or bylaw 16.1 and/or bylaw 16.2 of the bylaws 
of the College of Physicians and 

Surgeons. 

 

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following: 

a) By letter dated April 17, 2013 Ms. Leslie Frey of the College of Physicians and Surgeons 
wrote to you in relation to a concern that you had not completed documentation 
related to your patient, identified in this charge by the initials E.S.; 

b) You did not respond to that letter or failed to respond to that letter within a reasonable 
time; 

c) By letter dated October 17, 2014 Ms. Leslie Frey of the College of Physicians and 
Surgeons wrote to you in relation to a concern that you had not completed 
documentation related to your patient, identified in this charge by the initials R.A.; 

d) You did not respond to that letter or failed to respond to that letter within a reasonable 
time; 

e) By letter dated January 26, 2016 Dr. Micheal Howard-Tripp, Deputy Registrar of the 
College of Physicians and Surgeons, wrote to you in relation to a concern that you had 
not completed documentation related to your patient, identified in this charge by the 
initials M.S.; 

f) You did not respond to that letter or failed to respond to that letter within a reasonable 
time; 
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g) By letter dated August 2, 2016 Ms. Tracy Hastings of the College of Physicians and 
Surgeons wrote to you in relation to a concern that you had not completed 
documentation related to your patient, identified in this charge by the initials R.A.; 

h) You did not respond to that letter or failed to respond to that letter within a reasonable 
time; 

i) By letter dated November 16, 2016 Ms. Leslie Frey of the College of Physicians and 
Surgeons wrote to you in relation to a concern regarding a patient identified in this 
charge by the initials N.D. In that letter, Ms. Frey asked you to advise in writing related 
to your process or policy to triage referrals; 

j) You did not respond to that letter or failed to respond to that letter within a reasonable 
time; 

k) By letter dated December 12, 2016 Dr. Micheal Howard-Tripp, Deputy Registrar of the 
College of Physicians and Surgeons wrote to you and advised you that the College had 
not received a response to Ms. Frey’s letter of November 16, 2016; 

l) You did not respond to that letter or failed to respond to that letter within a reasonable 
time.  

  
 
  
 


